Race Date
November 02, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Monticello
Team Score (places):42

341 Luke Sokolowski
340 Josh Baysore

342 Morgan Dixon
339 Ed Mitchell

338 Jackson Grambart
344 Joey Wenke

343 Holden Miller

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Urbana (University)
Team Score (places):96

729 Henry Kraatz

724  Aryan Lalwani

735 Nicolas Ramkumar
727 Aniket Gargya

730 Matty Tang

722 Henry Laufenberg
725 Alex Dolcos

No o~ wDN PR

IHSA Class A Sectional 2019

Final Team Results

Team - St. Joseph (S.J.-Ogden)

Team Score (places):158

617 Brandon Mattsey
620 Eric Poe

613 Charlie Mabry

614 Elijah Mock

618 Logan Wolfersberger
615 Luke Stegall

616 Lukas Hutcherson

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Tolono (Unity)
Team Score (places):162

696 Benjamin Gavel
695 Jarrett Cox

697 Connor O'Donnell
699 Derek Dayton
687 Brendan Graven
689 Thomas Cler

691 Clayton Jamison

~No ok wWDN R

Results by Champchip 247

Boys
SR High Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 16:33.84
11 3 3 16:07.01 16:07.01 0:00.00
11 7 10 16:30.00  32:37.01 0:22.99
11 9 19 16:34.38  49:11.39 0:27.37
10 11 30 16:46.47 1:05:57.86 0:39.46
10 12 42 16:51.34 1:22:49.20 0:44.33
11 (35) (77) 17:40.60 1:40:29.80 1:33.59
11 (38) (115) 17:44.55 1:58:14.35 1:37.54
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 16:59.69
12 2 2 16:06.84 16:06.84 0:00.00
11 6 8 16:23.29 32:30.13 0:16.45
12 27 35 17:22.59  49:52.72 1:15.75
11 29 64 17:29.45 1:07:22.17 1:22.61
12 32 96 17:36.28 1:24:58.45 1:29.44
10 (49) (145) 17:53.58 1:42:52.03 1:46.74
11 (60) (205) 18:11.75 2:01:03.78 2:04.91
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:31.27
11 13 13 16:56.79 16:56.79 0:00.00
12 22 35 17:16.29 34:13.08 0:19.50
10 36 71 17:40.73  51:53.81 0:43.94
10 42 113 17:50.26 1:09:44.07 0:53.47
11 45 158 17:52.28 1:27:36.35 0:55.49
10 (50) (208) 17:53.66 1:45:30.01 0:56.87
11 (80) (288) 18:49.14 2:04:19.15 1:52.35
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 17:28.09
11 16 16 17:01.36 17:01.36 0:00.00
11 18 34 17:02.82 34:04.18 0:01.46
11 26 60 17:21.46  51:25.64 0:20.10
12 48 108 17:53.32 1:09:18.96 0:51.96
9 54 162 18:01.49 1:27:20.45 1:00.13
10 (58) (220) 18:09.05 1:45:29.50 1:07.69
10 (66) (286) 18:20.40 2:03:49.90 1:19.04

11/02/2019 12:42:22



Race Date
November 02, 2019

IHSA Class A Sectional 2019
Final Team Results

Boys
SR High Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Robinson Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):173 Average Time: 17:30.04
1 444 Negus Bogard 12 5 5 16:17.24 16:17.24 0:00.00
2 2964 Maverick Wright 12 15 20 16:59.48 33:16.72 0:42.24
3 443 Koty Amdahl 12 31 51 17:35.61 50:52.33 1:18.37
4 438 Parker Middleton 11 39 90 17:44.96 1:08:37.29 1:27.72
5 445 Zach Buttolph 12 83 173 18:52.91 1:27:30.20 2:35.67
6 435 Cameron Shew 9 (88) (261) 19:02.16 1:46:32.36 2:44.92
7 434 Evan Ferris 9 (90) (351) 19:04.77 2:05:37.13 2:47.53
Team - Arthur (A.-Lovington-Atwo Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):198 Average Time: 17:33.46
1 129 Layton Hall 11 4 4 16:10.14 16:10.14 0:00.00
2 109 Logan Beckmier 9 23 27 17:17.40 33:27.54 1:07.26
3 108 Lyle Adcock 9 46 73 17:52.66 51:20.20 1:42.52
4 131 Cade Hendrickson 12 53 126 18:00.75 1:09:20.95 1:50.61
5 130 Justin Miller 12 72 198 18:26.36 1:27:47.31 2:16.22
6 128 Jace Green 10 (86) (284) 18:56.96 1:46:44.27 2:46.82
7 126 Conner Edmonds 9 (138) (422) 22:02.54 2:08:46.81 5:52.40
Team - Paxton (P.-Buckley-Loda) Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):211 Average Time: 17:36.25
1 394 Ryder James 10 1 1 15:55.40 15:55.40 0:00.00
2 404 Nikolas Schnable 12 30 31 17:35.20 33:30.60 1:39.80
3 399 Ashton Goss 11 52 83 17:57.36 51:27.96 2:01.96
4 401 Paul Cleary 11 61 144 18:12.26 1:09:40.22 2:16.86
5 395 Jesse Barfield 10 67 211 18:21.01 1:28:01.23 2:25.61
6 396 Daniel Busbhy 10 (73) (284) 18:30.09 1:46:31.32  2:34.69
7 397 Keagan Busboom 10 (94) (378) 19:13.90 2:05:45.22 3:18.50
Team - Effingham (St. Anthony) Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):252 Average Time: 17:53.49
1 249 Brian Dust 11 10 10 16:44.34 16:44.34 0:00.00
2 251 Ty Wiedman 11 56 66 18:06.48 34:50.82 1:22.14
3 244  Conlan Walsh 9 59 125 18:09.10 52:59.92 1:24.76
4 250 Noah Tegeler 11 63 188 18:13.47 1:11:13.39 1:29.13
5 243 Griffen Elder 9 64 252 18:14.06 1:29:27.45 1:29.72
6 245 Nick Wiedman 9 (92) (344) 19:06.44 1:48:33.89 2:22.10
7 252 Austin Faber 11 (98) (442) 19:32.75 2:08:06.64 2:48.41
Results by Champchip 247 2 11/02/2019 12:42:23



IHSA Class A Sectional 2019
Final Team Results

Race Date
November 02, 2019

Boys
SR High Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Marshall Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):281 Average Time: 18:09.51
1 319 BenRoss 11 19 19 17:03.85  17:03.85 0:00.00
2 318 Dylan Stillwell 11 34 53 17:38.35  34:42.20 0:34.50
3 311 EliHiatt 9 55 108 18:05.45  52:47.65 1:01.60
4 320 Jon Green 12 78 186 18:41.19 1:11:28.84 1:.37.34
5 312 Skylar Simon 9 95 281 19:18.71 1:30:47.55 2:14.86
6 313 Randall Robinson 9 (113) (394)  20:10.03 1:50:57.58  3:06.18
7 321 Elijah Strode 12 (120) (514) 20:36.05 2:11:33.63 3:32.20
Team - Shelbyville Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):327 Average Time: 18:28.53
1 466 Cody Rohdemann 12 20 20 17:12.20 17:12.20 0:00.00
2 460 Phoenix Firnhaber 10 41 61 17:49.17 35:01.37 0:36.97
3 457 Calvin Miller 9 74 135 18:30.88  53:32.25 1:18.68
4 461 Lucus Stokes 10 85 220 18:55.24 1:12:27.49 1:43.04
5 464 Wil Miller 11 107 327 19:55.17 1:32:22.66 2:42.97
6 458 Noah Spain 9 (118) (445) 20:25.93 1:52:48.59 3:13.73
7 465 Zach Hood 11 (119) (564) 20:34.54 2:13:23.13 3:22.34
Team - Carlinville Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):328 Average Time: 18:24.78
1 182 Briley Roper 12 37 37 17:44.29 17:44.29 0:00.00
2 181 Cale Williams 12 43 80 17:51.26  35:35.55 0:06.97
3 172 Colin Kreipe 10 68 148 18:21.67  53:57.22 0:37.38
4 178 Max Wilson 11 87 235 18:57.82 1:12:55.04 1:13.53
5 174 David Harris 10 93 328 19:08.84 1:32:03.88 1:24.55
6 173 Trevor Kroeschel 10 (108) (436) 19:55.70 1:51:59.58 2:11.41
7 179 Chance Pointer 11 (125) (561) 21:01.50 2:13:01.08 3:17.21
Team - Champaign (St. Thomas Mor Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places):335 Average Time: 18:29.46
1 202 Ryan Hendrickson 9 25 25 17:18.18 17:18.18 0:00.00
2 212 lan Clapper 12 51 76 17:56.73 35:14.91 0:38.55
3 211  Will Moore 11 69 145 18:23.56 53:38.47 1:05.38
4 207 Martin Mondala 9 79 224 18:46.18 1:12:24.65 1:28.00
5 208 Jack Williamson 10 111 335 20:02.67 1:32:27.32 2:44.49
6 203 Jude Pisarczyk 9 (140) (475) 22:16.97 1:54:44.29 4:58.79

Results by Champchip 247
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Race Date
November 02, 2019

IHSA Class A Sectional 2019
Final Team Results

Boys
SR High Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Bismarck (B.-Henning-Ross Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places):337 Average Time: 18:43.37
1 160 Gabe Martinez 12 8 8 16:33.63 16:33.63 0:00.00
2 157 Eli Mojonnier 10 17 25 17:01.40 33:35.03 0:27.77
3 158 Emerson Tholrton 10 62 87 18:12.50 51:47.53 1:38.87
4 154 James Dulin 9 122 209 20:44.07 1:12:31.60 4:10.44
5 161 Michael Moreman 12 128 337 21:05.23 1:33:36.83 4:31.60
6 155 Josh Gernand 9 (132) (469) 21:25.34 1:55:02.17 4:51.71
7 159 Kayden Trimble 10 (148) (617) 26:46.31 2:21:48.48 10:12.68
Team - Toledo (Cumberland) Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places):355 Average Time: 18:42.90
1 671 Michael Carpenter 12 14 14 16:58.29 16:58.29 0:00.00
2 669 Logan Edwards 11 40 54 17:46.75 34:45.04 0:48.46
3 670 Rayce Zike 11 89 143 19:02.36 53:47.40 2:04.07
4 668 Wiley Peters 10 96 239 19:27.29 1:13:14.69 2:29.00
5 665 Michael Beaumont 9 116 355 20:19.81 1:33:34.50 3:21.52
6 667 Elijah McElravy 10 (121) (476) 20:36.06 1:54:10.56 3:37.77
7 666 Jack Pruemer 9 (227) (603) 21:04.81 2:15:15.37 4:06.52
Team - Litchfield Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places):378 Average Time: 18:47.69
1 293 Will Carlile 11 44 44 17:51.46 17:51.46 0:00.00
2 296 Brady Bishop 12 47 91 17:52.68 35:44.14 0:01.22
3 294 Eithan Rigsbey 11 75 166 18:31.24 54:15.38 0:39.78
4 298 Tucker Lemon 12 102 268 19:41.49 1:13:56.87 1:50.03
5 286 Sam Horn 9 110 378 20:01.58 1:33:58.45 2:10.12
6 290 Kevin Pollard 10 (129) (507) 21:07.00 1:55:05.45 3:15.54
7 287 Brandon Malloy 9 (145) (652) 23:22.82 2:18:28.27 5:31.36
Team - Decatur (St. Teresa) Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places):387 Average Time: 19:15.79
1 231 Caleb Kernaghan 9 24 24 17:17.47 17:17.47 0:00.00
2 236 Tyler Ohl 12 28 52 17:29.34 34:46.81 0:11.87
3 233 Henry Reising 9 91 143 19:05.65 53:52.46 1:48.18
4 232 Cameron Kernaghan 9 101 244 19:40.19 1:13:32.65 2:22.72
5 229 Christian Brilley 9 143 387 22:46.31 1:36:18.96 5:28.84
6 230 Luke Hooker 9 (144) (531) 22:47.98 1:59:06.94 5:30.51
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Race Date
November 02, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Auburn
Team Score (places):443

146 Caleb Farthing
147 Chase Curtis
142 Eli Hoehn

149 Coltn Smothers
152 A.. Lamb

144 Jake Divjak
148 Nicholas Talley

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Teutopolis
Team Score (places):444

658 Ethan Weidner
656 Cole Probst
655 Brody Mette
657 Jack Waldhoff
651 Matthew Deters
654 Benjamin Kitten
659 Kendall Tabbert

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Lawrenceville
Team Score (places):471

268 Brayden Green
272 Trevor Parker
269 Seth Seitzinger
267 Kollin Ramos
271 Colin Benson

ga b~ wnN -

Team - Mt. Carmel
Team Score (places):481

350 Gehrig Jones
349 Jason Miller
354 Boyd Holt

348 Caleb Carwile
352 Caleb Woollard
353 Chase Keepes
347 Anthony Bleyer

~NOoO o~ WDNPRE

Results by Champchip 247

IHSA Class A Sectional 2019
Final Team Results

Boys
SR High Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 19:18.35
11 57 57 18:07.83 18:07.83 0:00.00
11 65 122 18:17.08  36:24.91 0:09.25
9 81 203 18:52.48  55:17.39 0:44.65
11 117 320 20:22.17 1:15:39.56 2:14.34
12 123 443 20:52.17 1:36:31.73 2:44.34
10 (126) (569) 21:01.76 1:57:33.49 2:53.93
11 (133) (702) 21:33.62 2:19:07.11 3:25.79
Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 19:09.36
11 71 71 18:26.20 18:26.20 0:00.00
11 77 148 18:35.57 37:01.77 0:09.37
11 97 245 19:27.93  56:29.70 1:01.73
11 99 344 19:37.51 1:16:07.21 1:11.31
11 100 444 19:39.58 1:35:46.79 1:13.38
11 (104) (548) 19:46.97 1:55:33.76 1:20.77
12 (115) (663) 20:13.34 2:15:47.10 1:47.14
Finish Position - 19
Average Time: 19:53.01
10 21 21 17:15.93 17:15.93 0:00.00
12 70 91 18:24.35  35:40.28 1:08.42
10 105 196 19:50.81 55:31.09 2:34.88
9 136 332 21:46.96 1:17:18.05 4:31.03
12 139 471 22:06.98 1:39:25.03 4:51.05
Finish Position - 20
Average Time: 19:39.99
10 33 33 17:37.14 17:37.14 0:00.00
9 103 136 19:42.57 37:19.71 2:05.43
12 109 245 19:59.39 57:19.10 2:22.25
9 112 357 20:03.74 1:17:22.84 2:26.60
10 124 481 20:57.12 1:38:19.96 3:19.98
11 (134) (615) 21:34.62 1:59:54.58 3:57.48
9 (142) (757) 22:4556 2:22:40.14 5:08.42
5 11/02/2019 12:42:25




Race Date
November 02, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Alton (Marquette)
Team Score (places):543

101 Asher Linkous

102 Jacob Rummerfield
99 Cole Declue
97 Spencer Cox

100 Nick Hamm
98 Connor Dalton

103 Ronan Stork

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Neoga
Team Score (places):593

360
362
363
357
361

Brayden Cox
Michael Dietz
Blake Fairbanks
Devonn Kingery
Chris Montoya

ga b~ WN P

Team - Argenta (A.-Oreana)
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 105 Tyler Heldt
2 106 Ryan Woodruff

Team - Chrisman
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 214 Eli Johnson

Team - Cissna Park
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 216 Malaki Verkler

Team - Cowden (C.-Herrick)
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 217 Dylan Taylor

Team - Flora

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 256 Isaac Stanford

Results by Champchip 247

IHSA Class A Sectional 2019
Final Team Results

Boys
SR High Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 21
Average Time: 20:18.60
12 82 82 18:52.70 18:52.70 0:00.00
12 84 166 18:55.10  37:47.80 0:02.40
12 106 272 19:55.12 57:42.92 1:02.42
12 130 402 21:10.97 1:18:53.89 2:18.27
12 141 543 22:39.11 1:41:33.00 3:46.41
12 (146) (689) 23:43.26 2:05:16.26 4:50.56
12 (147) (836) 26:42.20 2:31:58.46 7:49.50
Finish Position - 22
Average Time: 20:43.82
11 76 76 18:33.85 18:33.85 0:00.00
12 114 190 20:13.15  38:47.00 1:39.30
12 131 321 21:14.83 1:00:01.83 2:40.98
9 135 456 21:40.25 1:21:42.08 3:06.40
11 137 593 21:57.03 1:43:39.11 3:23.18
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
10 Less Than 5 19:06.91 19:06.91 0:00.00
10 Less Than 5 19:21.93  38:28.84 0:15.02
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 18:15.75 18:15.75 0:00.00
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
10 Less Than 5 18:59.47 18:59.47 0:00.00
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 18:08.92 18:08.92 0:00.00
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
10 Less Than 5 16:27.36 16:27.36 0:00.00
6 11/02/2019 12:42:26




Race Date
November 02, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Greenville
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 258 Will Sussenbach

Team - Hoopeston (H. Area)
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 264 Michael Helmuth

Team - Moweaqua (Central A & M)

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 346 Brandon Escobedo

Team - Newton
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 373 Nick Zwilling
2 372 Owen Mahaffey

Team - Oakland
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 374 Ross Petty

Team - Piasa (Southwestern)
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 414 Derek Watson

Team - Sullivan
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 637 Chase McClure

Team - Tuscola
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 708 Mason Day

Results by Champchip 247

IHSA Class A Sectional 2019

Final Team Results

Boys
SR High Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 19:22.19 19:22.19 0:00.00
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 19:26.47 19:26.47 0:00.00
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 18:23.15 18:23.15 0:00.00
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
10 Less Than 5 17:08.41 17:08.41 0:00.00
9 Less Than 5 17:45.64 34:54.05 0:37.23
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 19:38.53 19:38.53 0:00.00
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 18:50.13 18:50.13 0:00.00
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 19:24.90 19:24.90 0:00.00
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 17:52.19 17:52.19 0:00.00
7 11/02/2019 12:42:26



